C-8795-2

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TMMI - TECHNICAL MARKETING MFG INC - GE INTELLIGENT PLATFORMS
(Contract No. C-8795)

This Amendment No. 2 (“Amendment”) to the TMMI -Technical Marketing Mfg Inc - GE
Intelligent Platforms Agreement (“Agteement”) is made this day of
2016, (“Effective Date”), by and between the City of Glendale, an Arizona municipal
cotporation (“City”) and GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc., a Delaware corporation authotized
to do business in Arizona (“Contractot”).

RECITALS

A City and GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc. (“Conttactor™) previously entered into
TMMI -Technical Marketing Mfg Inc - GE Intelligent Platforms Agreement,
Contract No. C-8795, dated February 11, 2014(“Agreement™); and

B. The Agteement had an initial one-year term beginning October 31, 2013 through
October 30, 2014 and provided the option to extend for an additional four (4) years
n one-year increments; and

C. City and Contractor previously entered into Agreement Amendment No. 1,
extending the term of the Agreement from October 31, 2014 through October 30,
2015; and

D. City and Contractor wish to modify and amend the Agreement subject to and strictly

in accordance with the terms of this Amendment.
AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which ate heteby acknowledged, the City and
Contractor hereby agree as follows:

1. Recitals. The recitals set forth above are not metely recitals, but form an integral
patt of this Amendment.
2. Term. The term of the Agreement is extended for a one-year period from October

31, 2015 through October 30, 2016, unless otherwise terminated or canceled as
provided by the Agreement. All other provisions of the Agteement except as set
forth in this Amendment shall remain in theit entirety.

3. Scope of Work. The Scope of Work is amended per Exhibit A.
4. Compensation. The compensation of the Agreement is amended and shall not

exceed $56,956.83 for the renewal petiod with a not to exceed amount of
$176,047.86 over the next three (3) one-year petriods.



5. Insurance Certificate. Current certificate will expire on January 1, 2017 and a new
cettificate applying to the extended term must be provided pror to this date to
Materials Management and the Contract Administrator.

6. Non-discrimination. Contractor must not discriminate against any employee or
applicant for employment on the basis of race, color, teligion, sex, national otigin,
age, matital status, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, genetic
charactetistics, familial status, U.S. military veteran status or any disability.
Contractor will requite any Sub-contractor to be bound to the same tequitements as
stated within this section. Conttactor, and on behalf of any subcontractors, warrants
compliance with this section.,

7. Ratification of Agreement. City and Contractor hereby agree that except as
expressly provided herein, the provisions of the Agreement shall be, and temain in
full force and effect and that if any provision of this Amendment conflicts with the
Agtreement, then the provisions of this Amendment shall prevail.

CITY OF GLENDALE, an Atizona
municipal corporation
Kevin R. Phelps, City Manager
ATTEST:
Pamela Hanna, City Clerk (SEAL)
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael D. Bailey, City Attorney

GE Intelligent Platforms, Inc.,
a Delawate corporation

By: Sk



1’29t S 1 (Med ) uopezZIUOCIYIUAS YAYIS :UAdO XidI WAOT4VHIL¥9I0
£6'00S $ 1 awnuny - epeag dnyeg (Ved pin) uswdojaAsq paywIuN YAYIS Shid X141 INLIWINNAGTdHIZE9D!
T80TTO0T 5 Aepuodas easy 18y Awuny 01 umopdals (vN) dis1a sseAs) $O00000ETT ot
8'ves S T (Med ) uoneziuoayauAs yayds :uido xid! WAOQT4V4IL¥900
0/'G8€T ¢ 1 {Med pN) uawdo@Asq paNWIuN YavIs shid X! IWLININNAQTHIZE9DI
8//0T200T Janag Alewild eary 153 J0j doay () sia ssajAa) ¥000000ETT 6
129 $ T (ved #IA) uoneziuoayouis yavds :uido xid! WAOT1AVAILY9D0
£6°00S S T aununy - epeds dnyoeg (1ed YN WwawdopPasg paywiun YavIS snid XI4l  IWLIWINNAQTEIZFID!
££/0TZO0T U35 AlEpuodag ejjoyd Bwiuny o3 umopdals (17N) As1Q ssa(Aa) 0DD000ETT 8
8'1TS $ 1 (1ed yIN) uoneziuoaydsuAs vavds :uado xi4! WAO14V4ILY90
0L'S8E'T ¢ 1 {ved pIN) JuswdoPAaQ payWIIUN YAYIS SNid XIA! INLWINNAQTdAIZ#9D1
S9/0TZ00T Janiag Aewg ejjoy) Joj dasy 1 () dis1Q 5591A3Y +000000£ZT L
29t S T (ved ¥N) uoneziuoiyduis yavds :uido Xid! WAOTHV4IL#9D0
£6°'005 S 1 awiuny - epess dmyeq (ved vIN) wawdoRAag pauwiun YAVIS shid XI4!  IWLIAINNAGTHIZE9D!
09/0TZOOT 1EpPUOIIS PEBYMOLIY SWIIUNY 10} umog dais (A1) s1a SsaAaN F0O00000EZT 9
[4:8747 S 1 (ved N uoneziuolyauAs vavds :uido xid WAOT4V4IL¥9D0
0L'S8ET  § T (ued pIA) WawdopeAaag paNWIUN YAVIS SNId X1t IWLIWINNAQTHIZE9D)
6S£01Z00T Janas Aewiid peaymo.ly 105 doay (FW) IS1Q ssejAay #O00000EZT S
292 S 1 (ued pIN) uoneziuoydIuAS YQVIS :uado X! WAOTVHILYID0
€6°00S $ T awfuny - epeds dnyjoeg (1ed pIN) wwswdopaaq paywiiun vavds snid X1t IWLININNAQTAHIZ9I
7SZ0TZOOT S Alepuodag piwesdd awpuny 1oy umoq dais (vW) vis1a ssajAa) $OOO000OETT v
wres 8 T . . g _ _ fueq ) .:o_umm_,nowﬁm\,  VaYS uida X1 WAQTHYAI£Y900
0£S8E'T 3 T A, S e SRR R ) ~ ~iil _At& EE Emz%_m 30 w&_s%‘s_ <eﬁuma.c 141 EE._ZEEA&_SS_
i | LR ibm%ww%r . fealag emfﬁ u_gﬂ& uowmww_ e : of IJ N ?Siw_n ssaA%N YOQO000SZT - i €

WNoJsSIp %0z A1D u..m_umm. UJ-apel] JO dod) - SJUSWUI0) uondiossQ PNPOid . ¥ Hed u wigy|
Yim 150D 39

umog dais S3SU3DI| S1IUBI|D! [RUOIHPPY €T - UI-9PELJ) WOIY ASUIDIT MIN

S13UB1|J1 10} BPEIS pUE SIUB)|D! U-3P.I] YyUMm
910¢/0€/0T Y8noys STOZ/TE/0T |emauay aJed|eqo|n

STOZ/v/TT A9Y
#._.__>mv_ _.».umok_ di-39

.m - 000T8TOT - Zmu m_mucm_wmob_u
i +1auxd



6€'78S

LLTTTZ00T

1S3\ 1B JUR1JD Y21y} SO} Swiuny 03 umopdals

(ued yIN) uawdojaaaq Juayd! Xi4!
(v) As1q ssajhey

WAQOLN1241£¥9D1
¥000000€EZT I£4

6E'¥8S

69TTIZ00T

11042 1€ U312 3D1Y3 404 SWIRUNY 01 UMOPANS

(ued yIAl) Wwawdojanaq wanD! X1d!
(¥iA1) 51Q ssajAa)y

WAQILNTD4IL$90I
v000000ECT [44

6E'V8S

91112007

0LV 1B JUBLD Y2IY3 0§ SLLIIUNY 0} umopdais

(ved yIN) wswidolaaaq W1 X1
(bW) dsia ssajay

WAGQJLN1D41£21901
v000000ECT 0z

6€'185

[4:2 741
0/£'S8E‘T

[4:8 741
0£'S8€°T

8'ves
0L'S8E'T

[4:8 74
0L'S8ET

[4: 8447
0L'S8€°T

T¥'¢9c
£6°00S

[A:R747
0L'S8ET

W N

vy U

wr

£980T200T

CE30T2Z00T

1€80T200T

6280TC00T

81801¢00T

£080T200T

T16£0TZ00T

¥8£01200T

NwieiAd UL y21Y) 1o} Swiluny 01 umopdals

siseQ 3e sulydew juawdojanag se daay

e2JY 1S9/ 1€ dulydew Juawdojansq se doaay

peaymodiy je sulydew ucmEno_w>wD se daa)|

e||oy) 1e aulyrew usawdojonaq se doay

plwelAd 1e suiyoew juswdopaaaq se dasy

awiuny - epeas dnyoeg

anIas Alepuodas siseQ awuny o3 umopdais

Janas AlewiLd siseQ) Joy daay

{Hed pIN) Juawdoaasg B! X141
(bIN) As1q ssajAay

(veq yN) uoneziuoiydus vayds :uido X1
(Ved yN) wawdojpaag paywiun vavds snid Xid!
(v} dis1Q ssaAa)

(ved pIn) uoneziuoaysuAs vayods :uado xid!
(1ed ¥V} uswidotaaq paHwiun vayds shid XI4!
(vN) dIs1a ssajAa)y

(Hed pIA) UOIRZIUCIYOIUAS YQYDS :uldO Xid!
(Hed pIA) wawdojaaag pauwiiun vYayds snid Xid!
(vIN) s1Q ssajAay

(Ved pIn) uoneziuouyduAs yayds :uido Xi4
(ved HA) wuawdojaaag pauw|un yavds snid X141
() As1q ssajAay

(1ed pIN) UOREZIUOIYOUAS YQYIS :UIdO XI4!
(ved piA) uswdojaasq panwiun Yavds snid X14!
(¥IN) disia ssajAa)

(Wed #) uoneziuoiyouAs yayds :uido X141
(Ved pin) wawdoaAaqg panwijun YAYIS snid XIdl
(¥W) xs1a ssojAay

(Med pIN) uoneziuoiyIuAS YayIs :uIdo X141
(Ved vin) Juswdojaasq paywiun ¥ayas snid Xid!
(¥IN) s1a ssajhay

WAQDLNDAILY9DI
Y000000€ECT 8T

WAOT4VHIL¥900
WLAINNAQTdAI£19DI
000000€ZT L1

WAOTIVHILY9D0
WLWINNAQd4iLF901
¥000000€CT 9T

WAOT4VHILY900
WLWINNAQTdAIZE9DI
Y000000€ECT ST

WAOT4VHILY9D0
WLATNNAQTd4ILE9I
¥#000000€ZT vi

WAQT4VHILYSD0
WLAINNAQTdSIZ190I
¥000000€ZT €T

WAQT3V4ILF920
WLANTINNAQTdAIL¥9DI
¥000000€ZT (4}

WAOT4V4I/¥900
WLATINNAGTdAIZ79D)
¥000000€7T 11



8ves S T (1ed ¥IA) uonteziuoayduAS Yavds :uido Xid! WAO14VHIL#9D0

0L'G8E'T § T (1ed tIN) uawidojaaaq paywnjun Yavds snid Xidl  INLIWINNAQTdAIZE9DI
¥£44T200T 111e aldojanaq Joy daay (FIN) YIs1Q SS2IA9Y YOODDOOEZT 6€

8'vTS $ T (Med pIN) uoneziuoayduls yayds :uido x| WAOT4V41/¥930

OL'SBE'T  $ 1 (Wed yW) uswdojPasqg paywijun vavds snid XI4!  IWLIWINNAQTILIZE9DI
TLLLTTO0T 111e Juawdoasq Joj dasy () 2s1Q ssaA3) ¥000000ETT g€

8'es S T (1ed ¥IN) uonieziuoiyauAs yayds :udo Xidi WAQOTJVHIZPSD0
86'G8E'T  § T (1ed 1) TIA) Wwawdoj@aag panwijun yaQyds shid XId! ALWINNAQTdIILY9D)
! 0 175y \ o - : (T .nvmﬁ.u_.ﬂ..".“‘_:..m N T 000005 t

[Q00000S2T

6€'18S S T {ved vIA) wawdojanaq a1} X1 WAQDLNTDA1£$9D1
¥8STTZOOT  SISEQ e Jual2 YDIY3 Joj dwniuny 03 umopdals (yW) 151 ssaIAa) FO00000EZT 9¢




9t°00z S 1 (ued vIA) 1250 |eUONIPPY YIBT SLIUDYDL XId! WTO0SINID4IL79DI
16'T00'T  $ 1 (1ed pIN) s13sn jeuoIppY S S13Ud1D1 X|4! WSOO0SINTILILE9D!
900z S 1 (1ed pIN) 185N euoppY Yoe3 SLIUBND| X141 WTOOSINTDHILY9DI
9002 S T (Hed FIAl) 495N [rUOIIPPY YoeT S1AURND!L XI4! INTOOSLN1241Z¢91
06'v€8 $ 1 3REL] YuM 5 pRY. (ued ) Hoddnsg aseg Jasn S1IuaDL XI4!t WS1SandIZy9dl
SS6T6T00T ejjoyy 1e 1 Joj dosy SN v - Aoy A1INdaS 2000OKO6TZT 15
900z s T (Med pIN) J9sn |euolpPY Yde3 S1Iua1d! Xid! WTOO0SLN1241£19D1
9v"00zZ S T (1ed ¥IN) Jasn |euonippy Yoe3 S1iusi|d! Xid! WTOOSLNT4IZ19DI
9t"00¢ $ T (Ved ¥INI) 125N |eUORIPPY YoeT S13UBID! XI! INTOOSLN1D4I£19DI
I6T00T  § T (Hed pIN) s1asn [2UORIPPY S SLIUSID!L X141 INSO0SINTDHIZI9DI
o6vee  $ T y M S PRY (ed pIA) Hoddng sseg 43sn SLIUBIIDL X4l WS1SENILY9DI
PS616T00T peaymouty 1e 51 1oy daay 85N YN - Aoy AIundas z0o0ov06TZT 0s
06'vEQ S 1 {1ed pIA) sS9IASY Md S AjUO peay WD X4l INSOOOYILNTAIONSD T'6t
8Z61T00T daayl (vW) d1s1a ssejAd) ¥OODOD0DEZT 6V
SS'E00T S 1 (Hed ¥IA) s1asn jeuoluppy 0T SLIUSID! X! WOTOSLN1241£#901
06'v€8 S 1 y | e PPy (ued ¥) 1oddns asegq Jasn S13uLNDL X141 WSL1San41£¥901
L0L¥80002 plueiid 1e ) Joy dasy asn W - Aoy Andes Zo00Y06TTT -1
65785 S 1 (Med #N) awdojanaq iDL X141 WAQILNTDAIL 7900
6T067£00T (vN) vIs1a ssajAa) $000000EZT Lt

t t : 200912670716

[4-2 4% S T (Wed pIN) uoneziwoaydUAS yayds :uldo Xid1 WAOT4V4i£Z¥900

0L'S8e'T  § T (Wed yN) Juawdojaaaq panuniun VavISs sNid X141 WLINTNNAQTAA1LE9D
6€9T.200T ¥ duoz Joj daayl 4SN YA - A3y AuIndag Z00OVO6TZE 14

8'ves $ T (Hed FN) uoneziuoyduis yayos :uido X141 WAOTdV41£7920

i t : RO 5009T10TOTI6

0LS8ET  § I (ued pIN) wawdojaasq pauwiun YAYIS sNid XI4!  INLININNAQIGIIZP9DI
TS66€T00T uonels Y1 pagg 4o} dovy (¥IN) ys1a ssajAe) ¥000000ECT (37




Z5'196'682 S e
056209 S, G 1294 |lemauay aJedjeqois
£5°599°8S S ¥ Jeak jemausy a1e3/eqo|9
£8956'9S $ t 1eah |emapay w1e3jeqo|D
£8'956'95 S Z 123k |lemauay a1edjeq0|D
£8'956'a5 $ T JeskjemaUaY 21E2]Eq0|D

sje3o)l seduelys snoge Uo paseq |Ema3usy JE3A BINIA 2182|EqO|D

12MIRA URPRIL 24P 0s

(52501 §T 03 JoAIaS S Y203 sBulig)

06'¥9T S [4 1asn T stsAjeuy uelio3siH Adyold TOODMHLY9DI

St'z8 $ T 19sn T sisAjeuy uelolsiH Adyold TOODMHLZ¥9DI
080497002 daay asn vIN - Ay Aaunoas zooor061ZT 9s

85959 $ 1 (A3) IN) S1UI0d ODST JOAIDS PIBPUELS - UBLIOISIH JOy UoRdQ SIUAAT pue wlely WME3VLSHZP9DI

T pasn sa8uoj ou uondo (AS3 IN)) S495N ST A2Bd UOKIIBUUOD) WD UeLIOISIH WSTdID1SHL¥9DI

gc'egT’s ¢ 1 (A2 ¥IN) sIUI0d 0DSZ JBAIBS PIEPUEIS UBLIOISIH WX ESSLSHZF9DI
781192007 (M5 o1 papesSdn uaaq ApeaJje sey) das)y 95N W - Aoy Alundas zo0or06TZT sS

85'959 S 1 (A3)l ¥IN) s3u10d Q0SZ JaAI3S PIBPUELS - UBLIOISIH Joj uoidQ SIUBA] pue wely WEIVLISHLFIDI

1 pasn Ja8uoj ou uondo (Aax PN} 135N ST AdBd UOIIBUUL) JUB||D UBLIOISIH WSZdDD1SHL #9901

[4 % ¥4 S AN 1 (A=) ¥IN) sIutod OOSZ 49AI9S pJEpURIS UBLIOISIH WIESSLSHLF9DI
18119200 (%S 01 papesddn uaaq Apeauje sey) daay 4SN +IN - A9y AIIND3S ZOOOPO6TZT ¥S

9007 S 1 (1ed ¥IN) 495N [RUORIPPY YIBT S13URNI XI4! WTOO0SLN1D41£79D1

9t'00Z ) 1 (Hed #IN) 425N |RUOIPPY YoRT S13UBND! XI4! WTOO0SLN1241£7921

16T00T S 1 (1ed IN) S19SN [BUOLIPPY § S1IUBNDL X! WSO0SINTHILY9DI

9t°00¢ $ 1 (Led yIAl) Jasn [euonppy yde3 SLIUBLD! X! ITOOSLNTD41£¥92I

06'7€8 S 1 g em.ﬁﬁﬁ% S PRy (1ed ¥IN) Hoddns aseg Jasn SLIUAND! X141 WSL1San31Z¢9Dl
£S6T6T00T siseQ Je 51 10} dosy asn vIN - A9y Aunass Zoooro6TZT €S

9t°00¢ S T (Med pIA) Jasn |euolIppPY Yoe3 SLIUSIDL X141 IWTOOSINTDLIZY9DI

9100z S I (1ed pIA) Jasn [_rUOIHPPY Yoe3 S1IualDL Xid! WTOOSLN1D41£7921

9t"00z S 1 (Led 1IN 4asn [euolPPY Yo S1IURID! XId! WTOO0SLNIDHIL79D

I6T00T § T (Ved pIN) S13sn [euOINPPY § SLIUAND! XI4! INSOOSLNTD4IZ19DI

o6ves  $ T + _U-speul lpim € ppy (1ed pIN) Hoddng aseq Jasn S1IuaKD! XId! WSL158Nd1£¥90I

956161007 B2y 153 1€ S1 Joj dady 85N PN - A3y Andas Zo00v06TZT s



